8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-19-000292 08JAN2019 | JAH | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
21502831 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150283-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150283-1 B TO0LING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150283-2 B TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC

7-2150283-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

S R A R I 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250

S R T A A 1803259~ BUSHING, FLANGED 249

S R A I 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

-l 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

APPLICATOR DATA 3N 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c4c

CRIMP S17F TYPE - -] -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

WIRE 12 03 v [ 080 - - - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238

| | R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972

INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
N - | 1T ] 1752354-4 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLAégggggigIONg L] -l 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — el REFRE 92;409475032 gémﬁgﬁmgm%yw) /6 CRESCENT lgi
- |REF|REF - ,
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL RING NN 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | . | - 3-03627-7 PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.58-3.96 mm [.141-.156 IN] @2.03*2.54 mm [.080-.100 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - R 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEERERE 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
DPELIEILATION -2l 2127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-l 212127 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ETeRL T TETEwIL T T TEmIRL T TE TEmIi | 18016811 | woLovom, TeRmINAL 65
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
4158 41590

- -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 444 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-l 212127 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2l 2|27 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE @b Lgil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S R - R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
20 AWG 1. 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.6 R R 21197192-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 0]
(2124 [.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10.4 - 2 | ] / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 1 37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002) 4 S N I T I I 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Z\24 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 0.9 - -] -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] *WARNING RN 27119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [ LTI ] 18058021 [SCR. BHSC, oS (MG X 25 .
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL I NG ’ _ i é; D D 2168083-9 SCR, SF)W HD éAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e B AT T P I e T -
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N N R 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 >3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I O N O O 17o2371-0  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 2127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R R B I 803297 IRAC >0

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1901696-7 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - T 1901695-7 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18

- 4] 444 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7

- 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
-l 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3

N - L 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I

-l 212127 [-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10

N - LT 2-2406472-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T2 21T 1-1803001-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

N L 2-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG 7

S N R I - - 6

- 4-240641-1 SPACER 5

- 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T2 21| 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

S B I - - ?

N T2 21 1-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
R e e e Rl 8JANZDTY — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHS: EngEER 8JAN2019 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 8JANZ2OT9 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e e Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150283 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T o

e CEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

44 . 61£0.05

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o’ ij HAYNES §JANZOTS (G TE Connectivity

CHFvg NEPPER 8JAN2019 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SIAN20TOQ [name
- C_ TOPPER Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - o Applicator
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )

A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e

00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150283

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA " B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150283-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150283-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150283-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3N - | ] 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SR SR L -1 - 2063440~ 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
y&!ﬁi éhgé g? E‘?igj E -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
‘ : -1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
APPU%Q%E%%”“ AR N - [ 1] 1752354-4 | STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - v 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (R
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL RING - REFREF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 119641 0 "FED CAM. AIR FEED 57
3.58-3.96 mm [.141-.156 IN] 2.03-2.54 mm [.080-.100 IN] T TSI SCRSKT 1D CAP. Rofs. WA X 16 W
XEEMM%MN Amened -1 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECIEICATION -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER &c
11587 11580 11589 11579 -] 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
11581 41590 - ] 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ? 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E r=0 | om [INCH) | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
50 MG T 45170 05 [ 0574/ 0021 5 & -1 414 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
(2)24 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10. 4 -1 212 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
22 AWG 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 0.4 A 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
24 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 0.9 -1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0 -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
$WARNTNG -7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 000 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (V6 X 25) K
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 88 180287 Wmﬁﬂ QM)RWMA 33
/N REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2 ° 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 L SELEL o [HIPRER HACHITENG c/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i I 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 20
AN -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 7 D D D-022281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BEF
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
-] 1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. ggéiagN%fE?éE}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BFE USED PER T 19016957 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT g
-] 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - T ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
-2 ? 1-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N -] 2-240642-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
T 1-1803001-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - |1 2-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG I
- - f f 6
-] 4-240641-1 SPACER 5
-] 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- f f 2
N T 1 -456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
BIAN20TS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHS: Es;[jEER 8JAF¢201 9 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 8JANZ2OT9 [NAME
PACTFIC VERSTON LT R ocson s e
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00775 (G2 150263

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.58£0.05

| "“““"H””“%w "EED TYPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

1] — 19.3£0.5

115@REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

8JANZ0T9

weEs 1ZATION DWJN HAYNES :)TE TE Connectivity
8JANZ0T9 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS R._KNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: P 8JANZOT9 | NAM

mm :é;;%ﬁgR Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 é@} Vi b Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL | | T = PECTRITS LT )
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) {::}%ié L 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150283
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




